AP EXAM ROOMS, TIMES, DATES, AND REMINDERS 2023-2024

Course Name Day Room Exam Date Time Arrival
AP United States Government and Politics A gym May 6, Mon. 8:00 A M. 7:45 A M.
AP Chemistry A gym May 6, Mon. Noon 11:45 AM.
AP Statistics B gym May 7, Tues. Noon 11:45 AM.
AP English Lit and Comp A gym May 8, Wed. | 8:00AM.  7:45AM.
AP Environmental Science B gym May 9, Thur. 8:00 AM. 7:45 A.M.
AP Psychology B gym May 9, Thur. Noon 11:45 A M.
AP European History A gym May 10, Fri. 8:00 A.M. 7:45 AM.
AP US History A | music/band | May 10, Fri. 8:00AM.  7:45AM.
AP Calculus AB B gym May 13, Mon. 8:00 AM. 7:45 AM.
AP English Lang and Comp A music/band | May 14, Tues. 8:00 A.M. 7:45 A.M.
AP World Modern History B theater May 15, Wed. 8:00 A M. 7:45 AM.
AP Physics B music/band | May 17, Fri. 8:45 AM. 8:15 A M.
AP Biology B gym May 23, Thur. | Noon (11:30) 11:15 AM.
Late Testing B TBD May 23, Thur. | Noon (12:30)




SEE REMINDERS BELOW

Students must bring:

1. Two #2 pencils

2. AP approved calculator if applicable

3. Water bottle

4. Snack

Attire: CCS daily wear uniform except for seniors taking an AP Exam after graduation.

Smart Watches and phones must not be in the testing area. Please secure these in your locker or your vehicle.

Students taking the 8:00 A.M. AP Exams are expected to arrive no later than 7:45 AM. and return to class after
lunch for 4th period. Students taking a noon AP Exam should bring their lunch, they will be dismissed at 11:15 AM.
and arrive for the AP Exam no later than 11:45 A.M.

The attendance has been entered in Veracross however, students are responsible for notifying their teachers and
making up their assignments in a timely manner. If a student is late and the AP Exam has begun, the student
will be refused and unable to take the test according to the College Board Guidelines.



